



Investment Manager: BNP Paribas Asset Management India Private Limited (AMC)
Corporate Identity Number (CIN): U65991MH2003PTC142972

Registered Office: BNP Paribas House, 1 North Avenue, Maker Maxity, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra - East, Mumbai - 400 051. Website: www.bnpparibasmf.in • Toll Free: 1800 102 2595

NOTICE CUM ADDENDUM NO. 08/2020

Notice cum Addendum to the Statement of Additional Information (SAI), Scheme Information Document (SID) and Key Information Memorandum (KIM) for the Schemes of BNP Paribas Mutual Fund ("the Fund"):

With reference to the Notice cum addendum No. 04/2020 dated January 31, 2020 w.r.t. change in nomenclature of the Scheme from BNP Paribas Substantial Equity Hybrid Fund to BNP Paribas Equity Hybrid Fund, Investors are requested to note that the effective date of the change in nomenclature of the Scheme is deferred until further notice is communicated in this regard.

This product is suitable for investors who are seeking*:	Riskometer for the Scheme
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Wealth creation in long term. Investment primarily in equity & equity-related securities and the rest in debt securities & money market instruments to generate income and capital appreciation 	

*Investors should consult their financial advisers if in doubt about whether the product is suitable for them.

Note: This Notice cum addendum forms an integral part of the SAI, SID & KIM of the Fund read with the addenda issued thereunder. All other terms and conditions mentioned in the SAI, SID & KIM shall remain unchanged.

For BNP Paribas Asset Management India Private Limited
(Investment Manager to BNP Paribas Mutual Fund)

Sd/-
Jyothi Krishnan
Head of Compliance, Legal & Secretarial

Date : February 14, 2020
Place : Mumbai

**MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS,
READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.**

Union Mutual Fund

Union Asset Management Company Private Limited
Investment Manager for Union Mutual Fund

Corporate Identity Number (CIN): U65923MH2009PTC198201

Registered Office: Unit 503, 5th Floor, Leela Business Park,

Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400059

• Toll Free No. 1800 2002 268/1800 5722 268; • Non Toll Free. 022-67483333;

• Fax No: 022-67483401; • Website: www.unionmf.com; • Email: investorcare@unionmf.com



NOTICE CUM ADDENDUM TO THE SCHEME INFORMATION DOCUMENT (SID) AND KEY INFORMATION MEMORANDUM (KIM) OF DESIGNATED SCHEMES OF UNION MUTUAL FUND

NOTICE is hereby given to the unit holders that the following changes are carried out in the Scheme Information Document (SID) and Key Information Memorandum (KIM) of designated schemes of Union Mutual Fund as stated below:

1. Change in address of Customer Service Center and Official Point of Acceptance of Computer Age Management Services ("CAMS"):

Investors are requested to take note of the change in the address of the below mentioned Customer Service Center and Official Point of Acceptance of CAMS, applicable to all the Schemes of Union Mutual Fund, with effect from February 15, 2020:

Centre	Old Address	New Address
Kollam	Kochupilamoodu Junction, Near VLC, Beach Road, Kollam, Kerala - 691 001.	Uthram Chambers (Ground Floor) Thamarakulam, Kollam - 691 006.

2. Change in relation to the section on Provision for creation of Segregated Portfolio:

Pursuant to the SEBI circular no. SEBI/HO/IMD/DF2/CIR/P/2019/127 dated November 07, 2019, the following provisions are hereby inserted under the point 'Segregated Portfolio', under sub section A 'New Fund Offer', under Section III 'Units and Offer' in the SID of all the Schemes of Union Mutual Fund where the SID of such Schemes has provisions for creation of Segregated Portfolio:

"Further, as per SEBI circular SEBI/HO/IMD/DF2/CIR/P/2019/127 dated Nov 7, 2019, SEBI has permitted creation of segregated portfolio of unrated debt or money market instruments by mutual fund schemes of an issuer that does not have any outstanding rated debt or money market instruments, subject to the following:

- Segregated portfolio of such unrated debt or money market instruments may be created only in case of actual default of either the interest or principal amount. As per SEBI circular dated December 28, 2018, credit event is considered for creation of segregated portfolio, however for the purpose of the aforesaid circular dated November 7, 2019, "actual default" by the issuer of such instruments shall be considered for creation of segregated portfolio.
- AMCs shall inform AMFI immediately about the actual default by the issuer. Upon being informed about the default, AMFI shall immediately inform the same to all AMCs. Pursuant to dissemination of information by AMFI about actual default by the issuer, AMCs may segregate the portfolio."

3. Change in the section on prudential limits for group exposure:

Pursuant to the SEBI circular no. SEBI/HO/IMD/DF2/CIR/P/2019/104 dated October 01, 2019, the following provisions are hereby inserted under the existing provisions relating to prudential limits for group exposure under sub section I 'What are the Investment Restrictions?', under section II 'Information about the Scheme' in the SIDs all the existing debt oriented schemes of Union Mutual Fund:

"The investments by the Scheme in debt and money market instruments of group companies of both the sponsor and the AMC shall not exceed 10% of the net assets of the Scheme. Such investment limit may be extended to 15% of the net assets of the Scheme with the prior approval of the Board of Trustees. For the purpose of this provision, 'Group' shall have the same meaning as defined in paragraph B(3)(b) of SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/IMD/DF2/CIR/P/2016/35 dated February 15, 2016."

The above changes, wherever applicable, are hereby also carried out in the KIM of the aforementioned Schemes of Union Mutual Fund. Further, it may be noted that necessary/incidental changes, if any, shall be made in the SID and KIM of aforementioned Schemes of Union Mutual Fund.

The SID and KIM of the designated Schemes of Union Mutual Fund will stand modified to the extent mentioned above.

This Addendum forms an integral part of the SID and KIM of the designated Schemes of Union Mutual Fund.

All other terms and conditions of the SID and KIM of the designated Schemes of Union Mutual Fund will remain unchanged.

For Union Asset Management Company Private Limited
(Investment Manager for Union Mutual Fund)

Place: Mumbai

Date: February 14, 2020

including Union Midcap Fund

Sd/-
Authorised Signatory

MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS, READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.

Statutory Details: Constitution: Union Mutual Fund has been set up as a Trust under the Indian Trusts Act, 1882; **Sponsors:** Union Bank of India and Dai-ichi Life Holdings, Inc; **Trustee:** Union Trustee Company Private Limited [Corporate Identity Number (CIN): U65923MH2009PTC198198], a company incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956 with a limited liability; **Investment Manager:** Union Asset Management Company Private Limited [Corporate Identity Number (CIN): U65923MH2009PTC198201], a company incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956 with a limited liability.

Copy of all Scheme Related Documents can be obtained from any of our AMC offices/Customer Service Centres/distributors as well as from our website www.unionmf.com.

K. M. SUGAR MILLS LIMITED

CIN No.: L15421UP1971PLC003492

Regd. Office: 11, Moti Bhawan, Collectorganj, Kanpur-208 001 (U.P.)

Email: kmsugar@gmail.com, Website: www.kmsugar.com Phone: Regd. office: 0512-2310762, Branch office: 0522-4079561

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2019

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended 31.12.2019 Unaudited	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2019 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 31.12.2018 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 31.12.2019 Unaudited	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2019 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 31.12.2018 Unaudited
		₹ (in Lacs)					
1.	Total Income from operations	11,991	33,028	5,317	11,991	33,028	5,317
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax & exceptional items)	768	1,770	637	743	1,702	637
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	768	1,770	637	743	1,702	637
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	466	1,094	789	441	1,026	789
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	460	1,078	743	435	1,010	743
6.	Equity share capital	1840	1,840	1,840	1,840	1,840	1,840
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.2/- each) (not annualised)						
a)	Basic	0.51	1.19	0.86	0.48	1.12	0.86
b)	Diluted	0.51	1.19	0.86	0.48	1.12	0.86

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter ended December 31, 2019, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites (www.nseindia.com) and (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.kmsugar.com).
- The financial results of the Company has been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
- Sugar being seasonal industry, the performance of the Company varies from quarter to quarter.

By the Order of the Board
For K.M. Sugar Mills Ltd.
Sd/-
Aditya Jhunjhunwala
Managing Director

Place: LUCKNOW
Date: 14.02.2020



UFO MOVIEZ INDIA LIMITED

CIN: L22120MH2004PLC285453

Regd. & Corporate Office: Valuable Techno Park, Plot #53/1, Road #7, MIDC, Marol, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400093

Tel: +91 22 40305060 Fax: +91 22 40305110

Email - investors@ufomoviez.com Website: www.ufomoviez.com;

EXTRACT FROM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER, 2019

Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)					
	Quarter ended			9 Months period ended		
	31-Dec-19 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-19 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-18 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-19 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-18 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-19 (Audited)
Total income from Operations	14,265	12,514	15,466	39,456	42,290	61,685
Net profit/(loss) before tax	1,789	1,133	2,296	4,276	5,152	9,949
Net profit/(loss) after tax	2,736	(355)	1,461	3,199	3,147	6,502
Total Comprehensive Income	2,705	(235)	1,339	3,272	3,402	6,690
Paid up Equity Share Capital						2,835
Other equity						45,936
Earnings per share of Rs. 10/- each (for the quarters not annualised):						
(a) Basic (Rs.)	9.65	(1.26)	5.16	11.29	11.63	23.47
(b) Diluted (Rs.)	9.65	(1.26)	5.16	11.29	11.63	23.47

EXTRACT FROM STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER, 2019

Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)					
	Quarter ended			9 Months period ended		
	31-Dec-19 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-19 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-18 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-19 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-18 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-19 (Audited)
Total income from Operations	9,497	8,490	11,678	27,203	31,789	44,951
Net profit/(loss) before tax	659	204	1,227	5,794	2,432	5,286
Net profit/(loss) after tax	1,892	(989)	615	5,624	1,134	2,938
Total Comprehensive Income	1,882	(1,000)	616	5,595	1,137	2,904

* Refer Note - 2

NOTES:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 14, 2020.
- On July 18, 2019 the Company and Valuable Digital Screens Private Limited (VDSPL), its wholly owned subsidiary company, had filed joint application in relation to the Scheme of Arrangement between VDSPL and the Company and their respective shareholders ("the Scheme") with the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal ("NCLT"). NCLT vide its order dated November 21, 2019 sanctioned the Scheme for demerger of Caravan division of VDSPL with the Company with effect from April 1, 2019 (the Appointed date). The Scheme became effective from December 4, 2019. The scheme has been accounted using the 'pooling of interest' method and the figures (standalone) for the quarter and 9 months period ended December 2018, for the year ended 31 March 2019 and for the quarter ended September 30, 2019 has been recasted as if the Demerger had occurred from the beginning of the preceding period in accordance with the requirements of Appendix C of Ind AS 103 on Business Combinations. Pursuant to the Scheme, the carrying amount of all the assets, liabilities, income and expenses pertaining to the Caravan division has been transferred to the Company and the Company has also recognised deferred tax assets amounting to Rs. 1,238 lacs.
- Previous year / period figures have been regrouped / reclassified, where necessary, to conform to current period classification.
- The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Company's website www.ufomoviez.com and on the website of the Stock Exchanges, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

Date : February 14, 2020
Place : Mumbai

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
of UFO Moviez India Ltd.
Sd/-
Kapil Agarwal
Joint Managing Director



For All Advertisement Booking
Call : 0120-6651214

The Sandur Manganese & Iron Ores Limited
Registered Office: 'Satyalaya', Door No.266 (Old No80), Ward No.1, Behind Taluka Office Palace Road, Sandur - 583 119, Ballari District
CIN:L85110KA1954PLC000759
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2019

Sl No	Particulars	Consolidated					
		Three months ended	Preceding three months ended	Corresponding three months ended in the previous year	Nine Months ended	Corresponding Nine months ended in the previous year	Year to date figures for the previous year ended
		31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	14,110	14,148	19,832	48,054	57,530	72,155
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,319	4,448	5,580	15,775	19,781	22,407
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,991	2,719	3,740	10,166	12,641	14,736
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,970	2,697	3,719	10,099	12,577	14,649
5	Equity Share Capital	875	875	875	875	875	875
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
1. Basic:		22.52	30.82	42.50	115.42	143.74	167.42
2. Diluted:		22.52	30.82	42.50	115.42	143.74	167.42

- Notes:**
- The above statement of financial results for the three months ended December 31, 2019 was reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on February 14, 2020.
 - The figures for the three months ended on December 31, 2019 are the balancing figures between unaudited figures of quarter ended 31 December 2019 and unaudited figures of half year ended 30 September 2019.
 - These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of the Listing Regulations, as modified by Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5, 2016.
 - Effective April 01, 2019, the company has adopted Ind AS-116 "Leases" retrospectively with cumulative effect of initially applying the standard, recognised as an adjustment to the Opening balance of retained earnings as on the date of initial application (1 April 2019). Accordingly, the company is not required to restate the comparative information for the year ended March 31, 2019, quarter ended December 31, 2018 and nine months ended December 31, 2018. The major impact of adopting Ind AS 116 on the company's financial results for the nine months ended December 2018 are as follows:
 - Depreciation expenses for the nine months ended December 31, 2019 has been increased by ₹ 334.12 lakh.
 - Finance Costs for the nine months ended December 31, 2019 has been increased due to interest accrued on outstanding lease liability amounting to ₹ 87.61 lakh.
 - Transitional Impact of Ind AS 116 as on April 01, 2019, amounting to ₹54.06 lakh has been adjusted against Opening balance of Retained Earnings.
 - Unallocated segment assets and liability include ₹ 42,129 lakh and ₹ 62.67 lakh (March 2019: ₹ 24,743 lakh and ₹ 285 lakh) respectively of assets under construction and related liabilities pertaining to implementation of Stage 1 of the Iron and Steel project (0.4MTPA Coke oven plant).
 - The Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on February 14, 2018 have approved the Scheme of Amalgamation ("the draft Scheme") of Star Metallics & Power Pvt Ltd. (Subsidiary company), with the Company effective from the appointed day of April 01, 2019 or such other date as may be approved by the National Company Law Tribunal, requisite adjustment will be carried out subsequent to compliances/ approval of appropriate authorities in the books of the Company.
 - The figures of the previous periods have been regrouped / reclassified where necessary.

for and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Bengaluru
February 14th, 2020

NAZIM SHEIKH
Managing Director

The Sandur Manganese & Iron Ores Limited
Registered Office: 'Satyalaya', Door No.266 (Old No80), Ward No.1, Behind Taluka Office Palace Road, Sandur - 583 119, Ballari District
CIN:L85110KA1954PLC000759
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2019

Sl No	Particulars	Standalone					
		Three months ended	Preceding three months ended	Corresponding three months ended in the previous year	Nine Months ended	Corresponding Nine months ended in the previous year	Year to date figures for the previous year ended
		31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	14,078	14,103	19,817	47,942	57,462	72,023
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,202	4,321	5,559	15,402	19,420	21,913
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,874	2,594	3,619	9,793	12,280	14,242
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,862	2,541	3,749	9,737	12,391	14,202
5	Equity Share Capital	875	875	875	875	875	875
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
1. Basic:		21.42	29.65	41.36	111.92	140.34	162.77
2. Diluted:		21.42	29.65	41.36	111.92	140.34	162.77

- Notes:**
- The above statement of financial results for the three months ended December 31, 2019 was reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on February 14, 2020.
 - The figures for the three months ended on December 31, 2019 are the balancing figures between unaudited figures of quarter ended 31 December 2019 and unaudited figures of half year ended 30 September 2019.
 - These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of the Listing Regulations, as modified by Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5, 2016.
 - Effective April 01, 2019, the company has adopted Ind AS-116 "Leases" retrospectively with cumulative effect of initially applying the standard, recognised as an adjustment to the Opening balance of retained earnings as on the date of initial application (1 April 2019). Accordingly, the company is not required to restate the comparative information for the year ended March 31, 2019, quarter ended December 31, 2018 and nine months ended December 31, 2018. The major impact of adopting Ind AS 116 on the company's financial results for the nine months ended December 2018 are as follows:
 - Depreciation expenses for the nine months ended December 31, 2019 has been increased by ₹ 334.12 lakh.
 - Finance Costs for the nine months ended December 31, 2019 has been increased due to interest accrued on outstanding lease liability amounting to ₹ 87.61 lakh.
 - Transitional Impact of

